

ITEM NO.214

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT  
PROCEEDINGS OF

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.8120/2024

RAJIB RANJAN SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82435/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-07-2024

PRESENT : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE  
MR. RAUF RAHIM, SR. ADV.  
MR. HIMANSHU SHARMA, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv, A.A.G.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Standing Counsel, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for  
determination to the Lok Adalat.

The matter could not be settled in Lok Adalat.

List the matter in Court.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)