

ITEM NO.1724

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8120/2024

RAJIB RANJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 9667 of 2024 and SLP (C) No. 9843 of 2024 are listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders in I.A. No. 137195 of 2024 (in SLP (C) No. 9667 of 2024) and I.A. No. 137263 of 2024 (in SLP (C) No. 9843 of 2024))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9667/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 137195/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 9843/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 137263/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 21303/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197026/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197025/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.197027/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.197024/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21304-21311/2024 (XVII)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 22 I.E. D.No. 16084/2024]

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.199764/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.199766/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 01-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Ms. Reenu Bajpayee, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, A.c., Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 137195 of 2024 in SLP (C) No. 9667 of 2024 and
I.A. No.137263 of 2024 in SLP (C) No. 9843 of 2024

1. Subject to just exceptions, the applications in both the special leave petitions are allowed.
2. The names of respondent No.13 in SLP (C) No.9667 of 2024 and respondent No.12 in SLP (C) No.9843 of 2024 are directed to be deleted from the array of parties.
3. Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)