

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8120/2024

RAJIB RANJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only connected matters are listed for Service Compliance

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21303/2024 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197026/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197025/2024-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T. and IA No.197024/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 21304-21311/2024 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.199764/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8725/2024 (XVII)

FOR

SLP(C) No. 10495/2024 (XVII)

FOR

SLP(C) No. 13593-13606/2024 (XVII)

IA

SLP(C) No. 13607-13612/2024 (XVII)

FOR

SLP(C) No. 13514-13522/2024 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 22434-22438/2024 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.207194/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.

SLP(C) No. 26154-26159/2024 (XVII)

IA No.234655/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 24887-24888/2024 (XVII)

IA No.231355/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Date : 28-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Contd...

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rajiv R Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Standing Counsel, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. Sumitra, Adv.  
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.  
Mr Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR  
Mr Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21303/2024, SLP(C) No. 21304-21311/2024, SLP(C) No. 8725/2024, SLP(C) No. 10495/2024

All respondents are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 13593-13606/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 11, 13,15 and 18 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.12 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 13607-13612/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 4, 6 to 8 and 10 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 13514-13522/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 11 and 15 to 20 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 12 to 14 but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22434-22438/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 15 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.16.

List again on 23.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 26154-26159/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 26.

Ld. Counsel, Mr. Manish Kumar has filed vakalatnama but it is defective as names of the respondents are not mentioned.

List again on 23.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 24887-24888/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ