

REVISED(\*\*\*\*)

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8120/2024

RAJIB RANJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13593-13606/2024 (XVII)

IA

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 102912/2025

SLP(C) No. 22434-22438/2024 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.207194/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.

SLP(C) No. 26154-26159/2024 (XVII)

IA No.234655/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 6150/2025 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 10003/2025 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 14349/2025 (XVII)

Date : 18-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Standing Counsel, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Standing Counsel, Adv.

Contd...

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Sumitra, Adv.  
Mr. Thanay Manohar, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR  
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8120/2024

Matter is ready for listing before Hon'ble Court vide Registrar Court's order dated 04.11.2024 as service is complete in the matter.

SLP(C) No. 13593-13606/2024

Respondent nos. 1 to 11, 13,15 and 18 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent no.12 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dt. 22.05.2025.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 14,16 and 17 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22434-22438/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 15 have filed counter affidavit.

Contd...

Respondent no.16 has refused to accept the notice, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete through refusal but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 26154-26159/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as last opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.6 to 26.

List again on 26.08.2025.

Diary No(s). 6150/2025

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 26.08.2025.

Diary No(s). 10003/2025

Respondent nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

List again 26.08.2025.

Contd...

SLP(C) No. 14349/2025

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ

(\*\*\*\*Revised for the purpose of change in SLP(C) No.8120/2024 only)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8120/2024

RAJIB RANJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13593-13606/2024 (XVII)

IA

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 102912/2025

SLP(C) No. 22434-22438/2024 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.207194/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.

SLP(C) No. 26154-26159/2024 (XVII)

IA No.234655/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 6150/2025 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 10003/2025 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 14349/2025 (XVII)

Date : 18-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Standing Counsel, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Standing Counsel, Adv.

Contd...

Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Sumitra, Adv.  
Mr. Thanay Manohar, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR  
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8120/2024

Matter is ready for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide Registrar Court's order dated 04.11.2024 as service is complete in the matter.

SLP(C) No. 13593-13606/2024

Respondent nos. 1 to 11, 13,15 and 18 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent no.12 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dt. 22.05.2025.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 14,16 and 17 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22434-22438/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 15 have filed counter affidavit.

Contd...

Respondent no.16 has refused to accept the notice, as such,

service shall be deemed to be complete through refusal but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 26154-26159/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as last opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.6 to 26.

List again on 26.08.2025.

Diary No(s). 6150/2025

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 26.08.2025.

Diary No(s). 10003/2025

Respondent nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

List again 26.08.2025.

Contd...

**SLP(C) No. 14349/2025**

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

**SUJATA SINGH**  
**Registrar**

**HJ**